In order for a course to be reviewed and considered for approval, the writer or the writer’s designee
must be present at the meeting at which their course is presented or the course will be tabled.

Revised 1/29/2013
COMMITTEE ON INSTRUCTION
AGENDA
January 31, 2013 (2:15 p.m.)
Building 10, Room 468

I.  Call to Order (a quorum is six voting members)

II.  Approval of Agenda

lll.  Approval of January 24, 2013 Minutes

V. Permanent Courses
Creative Arts/Social Science

DGME

DGME

DGME

DGME

DGME

DGME

DGME

DGME

DGME

DGME

DGME

103

211

212

213

215

220

230

235

240

251

256

Thinking Visually: Fundamentals of Two-Dimensional Design (3.00)
(Modified Course Proposal, update only, no changes)
Media Design I: Illustrator (3.00)

(Modified Course Proposal, update only, no changes)
Media Design Il: Photoshop (3.00)

(Modified Course Proposal, update only, no changes)
Media Design Ill: Advanced llustrator & Photoshop (3.00)
(Modified Course Proposal, changes in Description, Prerequisite and
Recommended Preparation)

History of Graphic Design (3.00)

(Modified Course Proposal, update only, no changes)
Typography (3.00)

(Modified Course Proposal, update only, no changes)
Publication Design/Production with InDesign (3.00)
(Modified Course Proposal, update only, no changes)
Graphic Design Theory and Application (4.00)

(Modified Course Proposal, change in Prerequisite Revision)
Digital Publishing (4.00)

(Modified Course Proposal, update only)

Graphic Design Practicum (3.00)

(New Course)

Portfolio for Graphic Design (2.00)

(New Course)

Kinesiology/Dance/Athletics

AQUA 109.1

AQUA 109.2

AQUA 109.3

Water Polo | (0.50 - 1.00)
(New Course)

Water Polo I (0.50 - 1.00)
(New Course)

Water Polo Il (0.50 - 1.00)
(New Course)




AQUA 109.4 Water Polo IV (0.50 - 1.00)
(New Course)

AQUA 127.1 Swim Stroke Development | (0.50 — 1.0)
(New Course)

AQUA 127.2 Swim Stroke Development Il (0.50 — 1.0)
(New Course)

AQUA 127.3 Swim Stroke Development Il (0.50 —1.0)
(New Course)

AQUA 127.4 Swim Stroke Development IV (0.50 — 1.0)
(New Course)

AQUA 133.1 Individual Swim Conditioning | (0.50 - 1.00)
(New Course)

AQUA 133.2 Individual Swim Conditioning Il (0.50 - 1.00)
(New Course)

AQUA 133.3 Individual Swim Conditioning Ill (0.50 - 1.00)
(New Course)

AQUA 133.4 Individual Swim Conditioning IV (0.50 - 1.00)
(New Course)

AQUA 135.1 Aqua Exercise | (0.50 - 1.00)
(New Course)

AQUA 135.2 Aqua Exercise Il (0.50 - 1.00)
(New Course)

AQUA 135.3 Aqua Exercise Il (0.50 - 1.00)
(New Course)

AQUA 135.4 Aqua Exercise IV (0.50 - 1.00)
(New Course)

DANC 121.1 Modern Dance | (0.50 - 1.00)
(New Course)

DANC 121.2 Modern Dance Il (0.50 - 1.00)
(New Course)

DANC 121.3 Modern Dance Il (0.50 - 1.00)
(New Course)

DANC 121.4 Modern Dance IV (0.50 - 1.00)
(New Course)

DANC 130.1 Jazz Dancel(0.50-1.00)
(New Course)

DANC 130.2 Jazz Dance Il (0.50-1.00)
(New Course)

DANC 130.3 Jazz Dance Il (0.50 - 1.00)
(New Course)

DANC 130.4 Jazz Dance IV (0.50 - 1.00)
(New Course)

DANC 140.1 Ballet!(0.50-1.00)
(New Course)

DANC 140.2 Balletll(0.50-1.00)
(New Course)

DANC 140.3 Ballet Il (0.50 - 1.00)
(New Course)



DANC

DANC

DANC

DANC

DANC

DANC

DANC

DANC

DANC

FITN

FITN

FITN

FITN

FITN

FITN

FITN

FITN

FITN

FITN

FITN

FITN

FITN

FITN

FITN

140.4

151.1

151.2

151.3

151.4

400.1

400.2

400.3

400.4

112.1

112.2

112.3

112.4

116.1

116.2

116.3

116.4

2351

235.2

235.3

2354

301.1

301.2

301.3

Ballet IV (0.50 - 1.00)

(New Course)

Social Dance | (0.50 - 1.00)

(New Course)

Social Dance Il (0.50 - 1.00)

(New Course)

Social Dance Il (0.50 - 1.00)

(New Course)

Social Dance IV (0.50 - 1.00)

(New Course)

Dance Performance & Production | (0.50 - 2.00)
(New Course)

Dance Performance & Production Il (0.50 - 2.00)
(New Course)

Dance Performance & Production Il (0.50 - 2.00)
(New Course)

Dance Performance & Production IV (0.50 - 2.00)
(New Course)

Cross Training | (0.50 - 1.00)

(New Course)

Cross Training 11 (0.50 - 1.00)

(New Course)

Cross Training 111 (0.50 - 1.00)

(New Course)

Cross Training IV (0.50 - 1.00)

(New Course)

Body Conditioning | (0.50 - 1.00)

(New Course with Distance Education Supplement)
Body Conditioning 11 (0.50 - 1.00)

(New Course)

Body Conditioning Il (0.50 - 1.00)

(New Course)

Body Conditioning IV (0.50 - 1.00)

(New Course)

Boot Camp | (0.50 - 1.00)

(New Course)

Boot Camp 11 (0.50 - 1.00)

(New Course)

Boot Camp Il (0.50 - 1.00)

(New Course)

Boot Camp IV (0.50 - 1.00)

(New Course)

Spinning | (0.50 - 1.00)

(New Course)

Spinning I (0.50 - 1.00)

(New Course)

Spinning IIl (0.50 - 1.00)

(New Course)



FITN

FITN

FITN

FITN

FITN

FITN

FITN

FITN

FITN

INDV

INDV

INDV

INDV

INDV

INDV

INDV

INDV

TEAM

TEAM

TEAM

TEAM

TEAM

TEAM

TEAM

301.4

3341

334.2

3343

334.4

335.1

335.2

3353

3354

1211

121.2

121.3

121.4

2511

251.2

251.3

251.4

1111

111.2

111.3

111.4

148.1

148.2

148.3

Spinning IV (0.50 - 1.00)
(New Course)

Yoga | (0.50 - 1.00)

(New Course)

Yoga Il (0.50 - 1.00)

(New Course)

Yoga Il (0.50 - 1.00)

(New Course)

Yoga IV (0.50 - 1.00)

(New Course)

Pilates | (0.50 - 1.00)
(New Course)

Pilates 11 (0.50 - 1.00)
(New Course)

Pilates 111 (0.50 - 1.00)
(New Course)

Pilates IV (0.50 - 1.00)
(New Course)

Badminton | (0.50 - 1.00)
(New Course)

Badminton Il (0.50 - 1.00)
(New Course)

Badminton 111 (0.50 - 1.00)
(New Course)

Badminton IV (0.50 - 1.00)
(New Course)

Tennis 1 (0.50 - 1.00)
(New Course)

Tennis 11 (0.50 - 1.00)
(New Course)

Tennis 111 (0.50 - 1.00)
(New Course)

Tennis IV (0.50 - 1.00)
(New Course)

Basketball 1 (0.50 - 1.00)
(New Course)

Basketball 11 (0.50 - 1.00)
(New Course)

Basketball 111 (0.50 - 1.00)
(New Course)

Basketball IV (0.50 - 1.00)
(New Course)

Indoor Soccer | (0.50 - 1.00)
(New Course)

Indoor Soccer Il (0.50 - 1.00)
(New Course)

Indoor Soccer Il (0.50 - 1.00)
(New Course)



VI.

VII.

VIIL.

TEAM 148.4 Indoor Soccer IV (0.50 - 1.00)
(New Course)

Mathematics/Science
PHYS 250 Physics with Calculus | (4.00)

(Modified Course Proposal, update only)
PHYS 260 Physics with Calculus 11 (4.00)

(Modified Course Proposal, update only)

Experimental Courses 680/880:
FILM  680MA Watching Cable Television (3.00)

Proposed Program Modifications
¢ Modified AA Degree Electronic Music
* Modified CA Electronic Music

SLO Only Updates:
KINE 101, 200, 201, 202

Informational Memos:

e Repeatability memo — Music Department



