In order for a course to be reviewed and considered for approval, the writer or the writer's designee must be present at the meeting at which their course is presented or the course will be tabled.

Revised 1/29/2013

## COMMITTEE ON INSTRUCTION AGENDA

January 31, 2013 (2:15 p.m.) Building 10, Room 468

- I. Call to Order (a quorum is six voting members)
- II. Approval of Agenda
- III. Approval of January 24, 2013 Minutes
- IV. Permanent Courses

## Creative Arts/Social Science

DGME	103	Thinking Visually: Fundamentals of Two-Dimensional Design (3.00) (Modified Course Proposal, update only, no changes)
DGME	211	Media Design I: Illustrator (3.00)
		(Modified Course Proposal, update only, no changes)
DGME	212	Media Design II: Photoshop (3.00)
		(Modified Course Proposal, update only, no changes)
DGME	213	Media Design III: Advanced Ilustrator & Photoshop (3.00)
		(Modified Course Proposal, changes in Description, Prerequisite and
		Recommended Preparation)
DGME	215	History of Graphic Design (3.00)
		(Modified Course Proposal, update only, no changes)
DGME	220	Typography (3.00)
		(Modified Course Proposal, update only, no changes)
DGME	230	Publication Design/Production with InDesign (3.00)
		(Modified Course Proposal, update only, no changes)
DGME	235	Graphic Design Theory and Application (4.00)
		(Modified Course Proposal, change in Prerequisite Revision)
DGME	240	Digital Publishing (4.00)
		(Modified Course Proposal, update only)
DGME	251	Graphic Design Practicum (3.00)
		(New Course)
DGME	256	Portfolio for Graphic Design (2.00)
		(New Course)

## Kinesiology/Dance/Athletics

AQUA	109.1	Water Polo I (0.50 - 1.00)
		(New Course)
AQUA	109.2	Water Polo II (0.50 - 1.00)
		(New Course)
AQUA	109.3	Water Polo III (0.50 - 1.00)
		(New Course)

Polo IV (0.50 - 1.00) course) troke Development I (0.50 – 1.0) course) troke Development II (0.50 – 1.0) course) troke Development III (0.50 – 1.0) course) troke Development IV (0.50 – 1.0) course) ual Swim Conditioning I (0.50 - 1.00) course) ual Swim Conditioning III (0.50 - 1.00) course) ual Swim Conditioning III (0.50 - 1.00)
troke Development I (0.50 – 1.0) course) troke Development II (0.50 – 1.0) course) troke Development III (0.50 – 1.0) course) troke Development IV (0.50 – 1.0) course) ual Swim Conditioning I (0.50 - 1.00) course) ual Swim Conditioning II (0.50 - 1.00) course) ual Swim Conditioning II (0.50 - 1.00) course)
troke Development II (0.50 – 1.0) tourse) troke Development III (0.50 – 1.0) tourse) troke Development IV (0.50 – 1.0) tourse) troke Development IV (0.50 – 1.0) tourse) tual Swim Conditioning I (0.50 - 1.00) tourse) tual Swim Conditioning II (0.50 - 1.00) tourse)
troke Development II (0.50 – 1.0) fourse) troke Development III (0.50 – 1.0) fourse) troke Development IV (0.50 – 1.0) fourse) ual Swim Conditioning I (0.50 - 1.00) fourse) ual Swim Conditioning II (0.50 - 1.00) fourse)
troke Development III (0.50 – 1.0) course) troke Development IV (0.50 – 1.0) course) ual Swim Conditioning I (0.50 - 1.00) course) ual Swim Conditioning II (0.50 - 1.00) course)
troke Development III (0.50 – 1.0) course) troke Development IV (0.50 – 1.0) course) ual Swim Conditioning I (0.50 - 1.00) course) ual Swim Conditioning II (0.50 - 1.00) course)
troke Development IV (0.50 – 1.0) fourse) ual Swim Conditioning I (0.50 - 1.00) fourse) ual Swim Conditioning II (0.50 - 1.00) fourse)
troke Development IV (0.50 – 1.0) course) ual Swim Conditioning I (0.50 - 1.00) course) ual Swim Conditioning II (0.50 - 1.00) course)
course) ual Swim Conditioning I (0.50 - 1.00) course) ual Swim Conditioning II (0.50 - 1.00) course)
ual Swim Conditioning I (0.50 - 1.00) course) ual Swim Conditioning II (0.50 - 1.00) course)
Course) ual Swim Conditioning II (0.50 - 1.00) Course)
ual Swim Conditioning II (0.50 - 1.00) Course)
•
ual Swim Conditioning III (0.50 - 1.00)
dai 5Wiiii Conditioning iii (0.50 1.00)
course)
ual Swim Conditioning IV (0.50 - 1.00)
ourse)
xercise I (0.50 - 1.00)
ourse)
xercise II (0.50 - 1.00)
ourse)
xercise III (0.50 - 1.00)
ourse)
xercise IV (0.50 - 1.00)
ourse)
n Dance I (0.50 - 1.00)
ourse) n Dance II (0.50 - 1.00)
ourse)
n Dance III (0.50 - 1.00)
Course)
n Dance IV (0.50 - 1.00)
ourse)
nce I (0.50 - 1.00)
ourse)
nce II (0.50 - 1.00)
ourse)
nce III (0.50 - 1.00)
ourse)
nce IV (0.50 - 1.00)
ourse)
(0.50 - 1.00)
ourse)
I (0.50 - 1.00)
ourse)
II (0.50 - 1.00)
Course)

DANC	140.4	Ballet IV (0.50 - 1.00)
		(New Course)
DANC	151.1	Social Dance I (0.50 - 1.00)
		(New Course)
DANC	151.2	Social Dance II (0.50 - 1.00)
		(New Course)
DANC	151.3	Social Dance III (0.50 - 1.00)
		(New Course)
DANC	151.4	Social Dance IV (0.50 - 1.00)
5 4 4 1 6	400.4	(New Course)
DANC	400.1	Dance Performance & Production I (0.50 - 2.00)
DANC	400.3	(New Course)
DANC	400.2	Dance Performance & Production II (0.50 - 2.00)
DANC	400.2	(New Course)
DANC	400.3	Dance Performance & Production III (0.50 - 2.00) (New Course)
DANC	400.4	Dance Performance & Production IV (0.50 - 2.00)
DANC	400.4	(New Course)
FITN	112.1	Cross Training I (0.50 - 1.00)
11111	112.1	(New Course)
FITN	112.2	Cross Training II (0.50 - 1.00)
	112.2	(New Course)
FITN	112.3	Cross Training III (0.50 - 1.00)
		(New Course)
FITN	112.4	Cross Training IV (0.50 - 1.00)
		(New Course)
FITN	116.1	Body Conditioning I (0.50 - 1.00)
		(New Course with Distance Education Supplement)
FITN	116.2	Body Conditioning II (0.50 - 1.00)
		(New Course)
FITN	116.3	Body Conditioning III (0.50 - 1.00)
		(New Course)
FITN	116.4	Body Conditioning IV (0.50 - 1.00)
		(New Course)
FITN	235.1	Boot Camp I (0.50 - 1.00)
		(New Course)
FITN	235.2	Boot Camp II (0.50 - 1.00)
		(New Course)
FITN	235.3	Boot Camp III (0.50 - 1.00)
		(New Course)
FITN	235.4	Boot Camp IV (0.50 - 1.00)
		(New Course)
FITN	301.1	Spinning I (0.50 - 1.00)
CITA!	204.2	(New Course)
FITN	301.2	Spinning II (0.50 - 1.00)
CITAL	201.2	(New Course)
FITN	301.3	Spinning III (0.50 - 1.00) (New Course)

FITN	301.4	Spinning IV (0.50 - 1.00)
		(New Course)
FITN	334.1	Yoga I (0.50 - 1.00)
CITNI	2242	(New Course)
FITN	334.2	Yoga II (0.50 - 1.00) (New Course)
FITN	334.3	Yoga III (0.50 - 1.00)
11111	334.3	(New Course)
FITN	334.4	Yoga IV (0.50 - 1.00)
		(New Course)
FITN	335.1	Pilates I (0.50 - 1.00)
		(New Course)
FITN	335.2	Pilates II (0.50 - 1.00)
		(New Course)
FITN	335.3	Pilates III (0.50 - 1.00)
		(New Course)
FITN	335.4	Pilates IV (0.50 - 1.00)
		(New Course)
INDV	121.1	Badminton I (0.50 - 1.00)
111517	404.0	(New Course)
INDV	121.2	Badminton II (0.50 - 1.00)
INDV	121.3	(New Course)
INDV	121.3	Badminton III (0.50 - 1.00) (New Course)
INDV	121.4	Badminton IV (0.50 - 1.00)
IIVDV	121.7	(New Course)
INDV	251.1	Tennis I (0.50 - 1.00)
		(New Course)
INDV	251.2	Tennis II (0.50 - 1.00)
		(New Course)
INDV	251.3	Tennis III (0.50 - 1.00)
		(New Course)
INDV	251.4	Tennis IV (0.50 - 1.00)
		(New Course)
TEAM	111.1	Basketball I (0.50 - 1.00)
		(New Course)
TEAM	111.2	Basketball II (0.50 - 1.00)
TE 4 N 4	111 2	(New Course)
TEAM	111.3	Basketball III (0.50 - 1.00)
TEAM	111.4	(New Course) Basketball IV (0.50 - 1.00)
I EAIVI	111.4	(New Course)
TEAM	148.1	Indoor Soccer I (0.50 - 1.00)
1 27 (141	1-0.1	(New Course)
TEAM	148.2	Indoor Soccer II (0.50 - 1.00)
	_ · <b>~ · ~</b>	(New Course)
TEAM	148.3	Indoor Soccer III (0.50 - 1.00)
		(New Course)

TEAM 148.4 Indoor Soccer IV (0.50 - 1.00) (New Course)

## Mathematics/Science

PHYS 250 Physics with Calculus I (4.00)

(Modified Course Proposal, update only)

PHYS 260 Physics with Calculus II (4.00)

(Modified Course Proposal, update only)

V. Experimental Courses 680/880:

FILM 680MA Watching Cable Television (3.00)

- VI. Proposed Program Modifications
  - Modified AA Degree Electronic Music
  - Modified CA Electronic Music
- VII. SLO Only Updates:

KINE 101, 200, 201, 202

- VIII. Informational Memos:
  - Repeatability memo Music Department